

FESTIVE COLLECTION GIFT CARTON WITH PROSECCO CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Mionetto, Orange Label Prosecco, 75cl

Allergy Information

Contains Sulphites

ABV

11% vol

Country

Italy

Alcohol Type

Wine

Storage Type

Ambient

Arden's, Tomato & Basil Puff Pastry Twists, 100g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Tomato Puree (9%), Yeast, Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Tomato Powder (1%), Dried Basil (0.6%), Garlic Powder, Barley Malt Extract, Chilli Powder, Acerola Powder on Cassava Starch

Allergy Information

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold

Yorkshire Crisps, Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella, 100g

Hand fried in 100% sunflower oil and drizzled with the completely natural flavour of Tomato, Basil and Mozzarella.

INGREDIENTS

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**), Dried Sour Cream (**MILK**), Dried Skimmed Milk (**MILK**), Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (**MILK**), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (**MILK**), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil.

See ingredients in **BOLD**. Contains **Milk**. Suitable for Vegetarians.



Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2148.8kJ / 513kcal
Fat	24.4g
of which saturates	5.8g
Carbohydrate	65.9g
of which sugars	3.3g
Protein	7.5g
Salt	1.7g

Four Anjels, Christmas Shortbread Star Cookies, 100g

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), (31%), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Starch)

ALLERGY ADVICE

**Allergens see ingredients in bold
Produced in a factory that handles
Nuts, Egg and Soya**

STORAGE

**Store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Consume immediately after opening.**

NUTRITIONAL	Typical value per 100g
Energy kJ/kcal	1990/476
Fat (g)	25.6
Of which saturates (g)	16.8
Carbohydrate (g)	57.7
Of which Sugars (g)	17.9
Protein (g)	5.1
Salt (g)	0.52

The Cotswold Gourmet, Luxury Chocolate Cake, 225g

Chocolate Cake with Gold Star 225g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified **WHEAT** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, **SOYA** lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (0.6%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E450, E500, gold dust (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1573kJ/377kcal FAT 17.9g SATURATES 7.2g CARBOHYDRATE 49.4g SUGARS 27.4g PROTEIN 5.6g SALT 0.44g

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **CAPITAL** print. May contain **NUTS & MILK**. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.

Batch: 26521

Grandma Wild's, 4 Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy

Mincemeat (70%) (sugar, mixed fruits (apple puree, sultanas, currants, raisins, sunflower oil, glucose syrup), candied mixed peel (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt), non-hydrogenated vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), brandy, modified maize starch, mixed spice (coriander seeds, cassia, ginger, caraway seeds), acetic acid, colour: natural caramel; malt extract (barley), orange oil, lemon oil, salt), fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.

Lindt, Mini Pralines, 100g

Assorted Pralines

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **almonds, hazelnuts**, anhydrous **milk** fat, skimmed **milk** powder, glucose syrup, dextrose, **pistachios**, orange peels, lemon peels, invert sugar syrup, **lactose**, glucose fructose syrup, Marc de Champagne, Kirsch, emulsifier (**soya** and sunflower lecithin), alcohol, **cream** powder, **whole milk**, **wheat** flour, coffee, natural flavourings, humectant (invertase), **barley** malt extract, flavourings, **cream**, salt, low fat cocoa powder, lemon juice concentrate, natural orange flavouring, glazing agent (gum arabic), acidifier (citric acid), coconut fat, caramel sugar syrup. May contain other **nuts**.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids: 30% min., milk solids: 14% min. White chocolate contains: cocoa solids: 20% min., milk solids: 14% min. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids: 41% min. *These chocolates contain alcohol.



NUTRITION INFORMATION PER 100g:	
Energy / Valor energético	2195 kJ / 526 kcal
Fat / Grasas / Lípidos	30 g
- of wich saturates / de las cuales saturadas / dos quais saturados	14 g
Carbohydrate / Hidratos de carbono	54 g
- of wich sugars / de los cuales azúcares / dos quais açúcares	47 g
Protein / Proteínas	7,3 g
Salt / Sal	0,17 g